
CITY OF ANGLETON, TEXAS 
TETRA TECH, INC. 

DISASTER DEBRIS MANAGEMENT AND MONITORING 

AGREEMENT NO. 20191008-002 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 

This Second Amendment to the Contract for Disaster Debris Management and Monitoring Services 
(“Contract Renewal”) is by and between the CITY OF ANGLETON, TEXAS (“City”) and TETRA TECH, INC. 
(“Contractor”). 

Recitals 

WHEREAS, the City has entered into a Contract for Disaster Debris Management and Monitoring 
(“Contract”) with Contractor for a period of thirty-six (36) months, beginning on October 8, 2019 
through October 8, 2022 with the option to renew the contract term for up to two (2) additional twelve 
(12) months periods; and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor have already exercised the first renewal option; and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor would like to exercise the second renewal option for one additional 
year; and 

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor additionally agree to extend the Contract an additional six (months) 
to cover hurricane season. 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. Contract term.  The Contract is extended through April 31, 2025. The hourly rates applicable for this 
extension term are the rates previously referenced in Amendment 1 to the Agreement.

2. Modifications.  This Contract Renewal and the Contract, taken together, constitute the final 
agreement between the City and Contractor.  Any modification of or additions to the terms of this 
Contract Renewal or Contract must be in writing and executed by the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Contract Extension by the authorized 
representatives listed below. 

TETRA TECH, INC. CITY OF ANGLETON, TEXAS 

By: Jonathan Burgiel By: 
Title: Business Unit President Title: 

ATTEST: ATTEST: 

Kayla, Contracts Administrator 


